
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

Date ........January. 1.L.2Q21,

RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR FEES, PENES, PENALTIES, COSTS AND
INTEREST IMPOSED IN THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD INSPECTION

RENTAL CODE AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF
(Schedule No. 2021-01, Activity ID 20-1111-000)

WHEREAS, the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized in the accompanying

schedule have been imposed by the City upon the owners of rental property in the enforcement of

the Neighborhood Inspection Rental Code; and,

WHEREAS, each of the owners of the rental property listed in the accompanying schedule

have been given notice of the following:

• The amount due from them for the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest identified in

such schedule;

• Their right to appeal the calculation of the amounts due, and the process to make such

appeal;
• That if the total amount due from them was not paid within thirty days of when due, or in

the event of a timely appeal if not paid within 10 business days of final action on that
appeal by the Housing Appeals Board, then:
o The owner will be charged a late payment penalty in the amount of $25.00;

o Interest shall thereafter accme on the unpaid balance at the rate of 1.5% per month;

and,

o That the City may certify the unpaid balance, accrued interest and late payment penalty

to the County Treasurer for collection against the rental property in the same manner

as a property tax; and,

WHEREAS, more than 30 days has expired from the date each of the fees, fines, penalties,

and costs itemized in the accompanying schedule were originally due, and more than 10 business

days has expired from the date of final action by the Housing Appeals Board on any appeals that
were timely taken from the calculation of the amounts due; and,

WHEREAS, the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized in the accompanying

schedule remain unpaid; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City ofDes Moines desires to exercise the authority
granted to it by Iowa Code §364.17 to certify the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized

in the accompanying schedule as a lien against the rental property for collection in the same manner

as a property tax; NOW THEREFORE,

20-1111-000



Roll Call Number la Item Number"""T"

Date ........Jmuary.lL.2Q21,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa, as follows:
1. That the accompanying Schedule of Fees, Fines, Penalties, Costs and Interest

Imposed in the Enforcement of the Neighborhood Inspection Rental Code, Schedule No. 2021-01,

Activity ID 20-1111-000, is hereby approved, confirmed and adopted with the amounts shown

thereof assessed and levied against each property for collection in the same manner as a property

tax.

2. That such assessments shall be payable in one installment; shall bear interest at

9.0% per annum which is the maximum rate allowed by Iowa Code Chapter §74A; the one

installment of each assessment shall become due and payable on July 1, 2021, and shall be paid at

the same time and in the same manner as the September semiaimual payment of ordinary taxes.

However, said assessment shall be payable at the office of the County Treasurer of Polk County,

Iowa, in fall or in part and without interest within thirty days after the first date of publication of
the Notice of Filing of Schedule.

3. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to certify the accompanying
schedule to the County Treasurer of Polk County, Iowa, and to publish the accompanying Notice

of Filing of Schedule once each week for two consecutive weeks in the Des Moines Register. The

first publication of said Notice shall be made within fifteen days after the date of such certification.
On or before the second publication of the Notice the Community Development Department, under

the direction of the City Clerk, shall send a copy of the Notice by mail to each property owner
whose property is subject to assessment, as shown by the records in the office of the county auditor,

all as provided and directed by Iowa Code Section 384.60.
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CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



Emergency: Rental Inspection

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2021-01
PAGE

DATE
TIME

1
12/30/2020

12:52:36

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTi'
CERTIFICATE

NUMBER
PROPERTT ADDRESS
OWNERS NAME

DATE AND
TfPE

12/09/2020
Rental Inpection

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

10/14/2020
Rental Inpectfon

10/14/2020
Rental Inpection

10/14/2020
Rental Inpection

COST

$112.50

$203.50

$112.50

$218.50

$424.50

$167.50

INdD

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

TO BE ASSESSED

$147.50

$238.50

$147.50

$253.50

$459.50

$202.50

060/00869-061-002

S 1/2 LOT 11 CHRISTf LEA MANOR
PLT4

030/03773-000-000

W 42.25 F LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 1
NORTHWESTERN HEIGHTS

030/03729-001-000

UNIT 1 THE ALBRECHT
CONDOMINIUMS

120/04771-001-000

LT 79 & N 5F LT 80 SOUTH GATE
MANOR

120/00600-000-000

LOT43CUMMINSFORD

120/07395-004-000

BEG 731.63F N & 540F W SE COR
THN N 590F W 1008.53F N 65F W
430F S 1350.4F E 313.24F N
281.29F E 346.5F S 281.29F E
110F N 310F E 549.36F N 156.18F
E 119.98F N 230F TO POB SE 1/4
SEC 34-78-24

120/07395-004-000

BEG 731.63F N & 540F W SE COR
THN N 590F W 1008.53F N 65F W
430FS1350.4FE313.24FN
281.29F E 346.5F S 281.29F E
110F N 310F E 549.36F N 156.18F
E 119.98F N 230FTO POB SE 1/4
SEC 34-78-24

29-02590-00

29-02591-00

29-02592-00

29-02593-00

29-02594-00

29-02595-00

29-02596-00

3607 WILLIAMS ST

T - ANDERSON, ROBIN

T - SEIBERLING REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC,

1438ENOSAVE
T - GOEBEL, RICHARD J

T - GOEBEL, RACHEL M

1808 PLEASANT ST UNFT I

T-JP RESIDENTIAL LLC,

7610 SW 10TH ST
T-MURPHY, LINDA C

T - MURPHY, DANIEL C

208 HART AVE
T - JOHN, TIMOTHY K

C - SANDERS, FREDERICK 3

802 E COUNTf LINE RD LOT 100

T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC U-C,

802 E COUNTC UNE RD LOT 195
T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC LLC,

U/ll/2020 $167.50 $35.00

Rental InpecHon $35.00

$202.50



Emergency: Rental Inspection

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2021-01
PAGE
DATE
TIME

2
12/30/2020

12:52:36

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTI'

CERTtRCATE
NUMBER

PROPERTY ADDRESS
OWNERS NAME

DATE AND
TfPE COST

$138.50

INCID TO BE ASSESSED

$173.50

$171.00

$753.50

$238.50

030/04759-000-000

LT 5 SPERRY PLACE

010/02695-020-000

LT 2 HATTON ACRES PLAT 3

090/07187-001-000

LTS 41 & 42 WESTUNE PLACE

120/07396-013-000

-EX RD & N 742.5F & PARS C & E
BOOK 7890 PAGE 479 & PARS F
THRU J BOOK 8530 PAGE 817 & W
463F N 85F S 118F- Wl/4 SE1/4
SEC 34-78-24

100/10355-000-000

LOT 13 PERIGO PLACE

29-02597-00

29-02598-00

29-02599-00

29-02600-00

29-02601-00

905 24TH ST

T - WRIGHT, BERNIECE E

T - DE CATALAN, MAYRA

C - DEANGELO, MARIO J

412 BELL AVE
T - GILMAN, RUSSELL D

6200WELKERAVE

T- ARTHUR,RANDALL W

T - PRIMMER, THOMAS A

802 E COUNTf LINE RD LOT 241
T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC LLC,

1235 34TH ST
T - IA DELTA ALUMNI ASSN SIGMA ALPHA,

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

$205.00

$35.00

$35.00

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

11/11/2020
Rental Inpection

$136.00

$718.50

$203.50

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$240.00

TOTALS $2,808,00 $420.00 $3,228.00


