

Agenda	Item Number
_	8

Date January 11, 2021

RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR FEES, FINES, PENALTIES, COSTS AND INTEREST IMPOSED IN THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD INSPECTION RENTAL CODE AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF (Schedule No. 2021-01, Activity ID 20-1111-000)

WHEREAS, the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized in the accompanying schedule have been imposed by the City upon the owners of rental property in the enforcement of the Neighborhood Inspection Rental Code; and,

WHEREAS, each of the owners of the rental property listed in the accompanying schedule have been given notice of the following:

- The amount due from them for the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest identified in such schedule;
- Their right to appeal the calculation of the amounts due, and the process to make such appeal;
- That if the total amount due from them was not paid within thirty days of when due, or in the event of a timely appeal if not paid within 10 business days of final action on that appeal by the Housing Appeals Board, then:
 - The owner will be charged a late payment penalty in the amount of \$25.00;
 - o Interest shall thereafter accrue on the unpaid balance at the rate of 1.5% per month; and,
 - That the City may certify the unpaid balance, accrued interest and late payment penalty to the County Treasurer for collection against the rental property in the same manner as a property tax; and,

WHEREAS, more than 30 days has expired from the date each of the fees, fines, penalties, and costs itemized in the accompanying schedule were originally due, and more than 10 business days has expired from the date of final action by the Housing Appeals Board on any appeals that were timely taken from the calculation of the amounts due; and,

WHEREAS, the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized in the accompanying schedule remain unpaid; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Des Moines desires to exercise the authority granted to it by Iowa Code §364.17 to certify the fees, fines, penalties, costs and interest itemized in the accompanying schedule as a lien against the rental property for collection in the same manner as a property tax; NOW THEREFORE,

Agenda	Item N	Number
O	8	₹

Date	January 11, 2021	

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

- 1. That the accompanying Schedule of Fees, Fines, Penalties, Costs and Interest Imposed in the Enforcement of the Neighborhood Inspection Rental Code, Schedule No. 2021-01, Activity ID 20-1111-000, is hereby approved, confirmed and adopted with the amounts shown thereof assessed and levied against each property for collection in the same manner as a property tax.
- 2. That such assessments shall be payable in one installment; shall bear interest at 9.0% per annum which is the maximum rate allowed by Iowa Code Chapter §74A; the one installment of each assessment shall become due and payable on July 1, 2021, and shall be paid at the same time and in the same manner as the September semiannual payment of ordinary taxes. However, said assessment shall be payable at the office of the County Treasurer of Polk County, Iowa, in full or in part and without interest within thirty days after the first date of publication of the Notice of Filing of Schedule.
- 3. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to certify the accompanying schedule to the County Treasurer of Polk County, Iowa, and to publish the accompanying Notice of Filing of Schedule once each week for two consecutive weeks in the Des Moines Register. The first publication of said Notice shall be made within fifteen days after the date of such certification. On or before the second publication of the Notice the Community Development Department, under the direction of the City Clerk, shall send a copy of the Notice by mail to each property owner whose property is subject to assessment, as shown by the records in the office of the county auditor, all as provided and directed by Iowa Code Section 384.60.

ı	Moved by	to adopt.
FORM APPROVED:	July Klarlin - Kruse	
	Judy K. Parks-Kruse	
	Assistant City Attorney I	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN		,		
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			API	ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City	Clerk
--	------	-------

20-1111-000

Mayor

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2021-01

PAGE 1
DATE 12/30/2020
TIME 12:52:36

Emergency: Rental Inspection

	CERTIFICATE	PROPERTY ADDRESS	DATE AND			
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	NUMBER	OWNERS NAME	TYPE	COST	INCID	TO BE ASSESSED
060/00869-061-002 S 1/2 LOT 11 CHRISTY LEA MANOR PLT 4	29-02590-00	3607 WILLIAMS ST T - ANDERSON, ROBIN T - SEIBERLING REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC,	12/09/2020 Rental Inpection	\$112.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$147.50
030/03773-000-000 W 42.25 F LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 1 NORTHWESTERN HEIGHTS	29-02591-00	1438 ENOS AVE T - GOEBEL, RICHARD J T - GOEBEL, RACHEL M	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$203.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$238.50
030/03729-001-000 UNIT 1 THE ALBRECHT CONDOMINIUMS	29-02592-00	1808 PLEASANT ST UNIT 1 T - JP RESIDENTIAL LLC,	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$112.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$147.50
120/04771-001-000 LT 79 & N 5F LT 80 SOUTH GATE MANOR	29-02593-00	7610 SW 10TH ST T - MURPHY, LINDA C T - MURPHY, DANIEL C	10/14/2020 Rental Inpection	\$218.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$253.50
120/00600-000-000 LOT 43 CUMMINSFORD	29-02594-00	208 HART AVE T - JOHN, TIMOTHY K C - SANDERS, FREDERICK J	10/14/2020 Rental Inpection	\$424.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$459.50
120/07395-004-000 BEG 731.63F N & 540F W SE COR THN N 590F W 1008.53F N 65F W 430F S 1350.4F E 313.24F N 281.29F E 346.5F S 281.29F E 110F N 310F E 549.36F N 156.18F E 119.98F N 230F TO POB SE 1/4 SEC 34-78-24	29-02595-00	802 E COUNTY LINE RD LOT 100 T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC LLC,	10/14/2020 Rental Inpection	\$167.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$202.50
120/07395-004-000 BEG 731.63F N & 540F W SE COR THN N 590F W 1008.53F N 65F W 430F S 1350.4F E 313.24F N 281.29F E 346.5F S 281.29F E 110F N 310F E 549.36F N 156.18F E 119.98F N 230F TO POB SE 1/4 SEC 34-78-24	29-02596-00	802 E COUNTY LINE RD LOT 195 T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC LLC,	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$167.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$202.50

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2021-01

PAGE 2
DATE 12/30/2020
TIME 12:52:36

Emergency: Rental Inspection

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	PROPERTY ADDRESS OWNERS NAME	DATE AND TYPE	COST	INCID	TO BE ASSESSED
030/04759-000-000 .T 5 SPERRY PLACE	29-02597-00	905 24TH ST T - WRIGHT, BERNIECE E T - DE CATALAN, MAYRA C - DEANGELO, MARIO J	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$138.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$173.50
010/02695-020-000 .T 2 HATTON ACRES PLAT 3	29-02598-00	412 BELL AVE T - GILMAN, RUSSELL D	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$136.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$171.00
090/07187-001-000 .TS 41 & 42 WESTLINE PLACE	29-02599-00	6200 WELKER AVE T - ARTHUR, RANDALL W T - PRIMMER, THOMAS A	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$718.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$753.50
120/07396-013-000 EX RD & N 742.5F & PARS C & E 300K 7890 PAGE 479 & PARS F FHRU J BOOK 8530 PAGE 817 & W 463F N 85F S 118F- W1/4 SE1/4 SEC 34-78-24	29-02600-00	802 E COUNTY LINE RD LOT 241 T - YES COMPANIES EXP WFC LLC,	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$203.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$238.50
.00/10355-000-000 .OT 13 PERIGO PLACE	29-02601-00	1235 34TH ST T - IA DELTA ALUMNI ASSN SIGMA ALPHA,	11/11/2020 Rental Inpection	\$205.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$240.00
		TOTALS		\$2,808.00	\$420.00	\$3,228.00